

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 254-255 OF 2004

VISHWANATH GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 89 of 2005 (For prel.hearing)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s NP Midha, Bharat Sangal,
Sangeeta S. Panicker, RR Kumar, Advs.

M/s B.S. Banthia(AC), Naveen Sharma, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. Genl.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

TP 89/05.

representing the State in TP Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the counsel

Nos.254-255/2004.

TP 254-255/04.

counter affidavit in these The State is granted two weeks' further time to file
grant any further petitions as well as in TP 89/05. We make it clear that we will not

time. Rejoinder may be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up after four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]
[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master