

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s).254-255 OF 2004

VISHWANATH GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.)NO.89/2005

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta S.P. Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadig Chaterjee, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

In TP 89/05

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

St.of Uttaranchal

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.)No.254-255/2004

Counsel for the State states that he will be filing his counter affidavit in the course of

the day. If so filed, the same may be accepted. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks from the

date of filing of the counter affidavit.

Contd..2/-

-2

T.P.(Crl.) No.89/2005

Respondents 1 to 4 have not filed vakalatnama and

appearance. Therefore, counter affidavit will not be accepted unless accompanied by

vakalatnama and appearance. If the vakalatnama and appearance is not filed on behalf of the

respondent-State within two weeks, the transfer petitions be placed for admission without waiting for

filing of vakalatnama and appearance.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.5 by ordinary process and dasti in addition.

Necessary steps to be taken within two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)

Court Master

Court Master