

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 254-255 OF 2004

VISHWANATH GUPTA & ANR.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 89 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.P.Midha, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.Mr. B.S. Banthia (A.C.)
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia , AdvMr. T.Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish verma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Daksh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T.Anil Kumar, counsel appearing on behalf of the Bar Association of Nainital states that he has received instructions to file Counter Affidavit replying to the contents of the Transfer Petition in so far as they relate to the non-availability of Advocates and passing of resolution by the Bar Association of Nainital. He may do so within two weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Put up the matters thereafter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER