

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 254-255 OF 2004

VISHWANATH GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 89 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.P. Midha. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl. Adv. General

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up this matter on 17th April, 2006.

If in the meantime Bar Association of Nainital files  
reply, let it be taken on record. If no reply is filed the  
matter be heard without reply.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master